Scope and Conceptual Framework of the Rating  

CARE Risk Rating Agency has been engaged to update the rating of the 

Participation Certificates of the Fideicomiso Financiero Forestal Bosques 

del Uruguay III Financial Trust, with a nominal value of USD 190,000,000 

(one hundred ninety million U.S. dollars).  

A risk rating represents the expression of a specialized opinion provided 

by a company authorized for such purpose by the Central Bank of 

Uruguay [BCU, for its acronym in Spanish], which oversees and regulates 

both the financial system and risk rating agencies.